Beth A. Jones alexe house of kulikov

Clerk of the Court c/0 9329 Palmer House Avenue
Berks County Court of Common Pleas Las Vegas non-domestic RFD zip exempt
633 Court Street Nevada Republic
Reading, PA 19601 Without the UNITED STATES
Tracking: 9 589071052704860294631 Date: 7 -29 -2025

Re: Emergency Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus and Motion to Vacate Criminal Contempt Order
Regarding: Eugene Thomas Pang (A fellow veteran)

Contempt Order Date: July 16, 2025

Issuing Judge: Hon. Eleni Dimitriou Geishauser

Docket# MJ-23105-CR-0000243-2025

Dear Beth A. Jones, (Clerk of the Court):

Please accept this letter as an Emergency Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus and Motion to Vacate the
Criminal Contempt Order issued by Judge Eleni Dimitriou Geishauser on July 16, 2025, against the living
man Eugene Thomas Pang.

The Honorable Judge Geishauser is currently unavailable due to judicial vacation. The continued detention
of Eugene Pang, enforced by Deputy Sheriff Victor Ortiz, without timely judicial review or reconsideration,
violates the Due Process Clause of the United States Constitution (Amendments V and XIV) and

corresponding provisions of the Pennsylvania Constitution.

I respectfully request that this Petition be filed of record and that immediate judicial relief be granted,
including but not limited to:

Immediate release of Eugene Thomas Pang from unlawful detention, or
Assignment of an alternate judge to conduct a prompt hearing on the contempt order;

Notification to Deputy Sheriff Victor Ortiz regarding the illegality of continued detention without due
process;

Preservation of the legal rights of the detained individual.
This filing is made in good faith and under all reserved rights and privileges.
If relief is not granted within a reasonable time (24 hours) according to 28 USC 2243, I reserve the right to

escalate this matter to the U.S. District Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania, seeking federal habeas
corpus relief under 28 U.S.C. § 2241.

Thank you for your attention to this urgent matter.
1-29-202%

Respectfully,
All rights reserved, Witho t prejudice
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Mandy P. Miller alexe house of kulikov

Sheriff of Berks County c/0 9329 Palmer House Avenue
633 Court St 3rd floor Las Vegas non-domestic RFD zip exempt
Reading, PA 19601 Nevada Republic
Without the UNITED STATES
Tracking: 4S5 870711052301%602410 43 Date: 7 79~ 20O 29

Re: Emergency Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus and Motion to Vacate Criminal Contempt Order
Regarding: Eugene Thomas Pang (A fellow veteran)

Contempt Order Date: July 16, 2025

Issuing Judge: Hon. Eleni Dimitriou Geishauser

Docket# MJ-23105-CR-0000243-2025

Dear Mandy P. Miller (Sheriff of Berks County):

Please accept this letter as an Emergency Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus and Motion to Vacate the
Criminal Contempt Order issued by Judge Eleni Dimitriou Geishauser on July 16, 2025, against the living
man Eugene Thomas Pang.

The Honorable Judge Geishauser is currently unavailable due to judicial vacation. The continued detention
of Eugene Thomas Pang, enforced by Deputy Sheriff Victor Ortiz, without timely judicial review or
reconsideration, violates the Due Process Clause of the United States Constitution (Amendments V and XIV)

and corresponding provisions of the Pennsylvania Constitution.

I respectfully request that this Petition be filed of record and that immediate judicial relief be granted,
including but not limited to:

Immediate release of Eugene Thomas Pang from unlawful detention, or
Assignment of an alternate judge to conduct a prompt hearing on the contempt order;

Notification to Deputy Sheriff Victor Ortiz regarding the illegality of continued detention without due
process;

Preservation of the legal rights of the detained individual.

This filing is made in good faith and under all reserved rights and privileges.

If relief is not granted within a reasonable time (24 hours) according to 28 USC 2243, I reserve the right to
escalate this matter to the U.S. District Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania, seeking federal habeas

corpus relief under 28 U.S.C. § 2241.

Thank you for your attention to this urgent matter.

7-249-2¢256

Respectfully,
All rights reserved, Without prejudice
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Jeffrey R. Smith alexe house of kulikov

Warden of Berks County jail system c/0 9329 Palmer House Avenue
1287 County Welfare Road Las Vegas non-domestic RFD zip exempt
Leesport, PA 19533 Nevada Republic

Without the UNITED STATES

Tracking: 7589 07105270186029106 00 Date: \TL\\V 2 qth el o

Re: Emergency Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus and Motion to Vacate Criminal Contempt Order
Regarding: Eugene Thomas Pang (A fellow veteran)

Contempt Order Date: July 16, 2025

Issuing Judge: Hon. Eleni Dimitriou Geishauser

Docket# MJ-23105-CR-0000243-2025

Dear Jeffrey R. Smith (Warden of Berks County jail system):

Please accept this letter as an Emergency Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus and Motion to Vacate the
Criminal Contempt Order issued by Judge Eleni Dimitriou Geishauser on July 16, 2025, against the living
man Eugene Thomas Pang.

The Honorable Judge Geishauser is currently unavailable due to judicial vacation. The continued detention
of Eugene Thomas Pang, enforced by Sheriff Victor Ortiz, without timely judicial review or reconsideration,
violates the Due Process Clause of the United States Constitution (Amendments V and XIV) and

corresponding provisions of the Pennsylvania Constitution.

I respectfully request that this Petition be filed of record and that immediate judicial relief be granted,
including but not limited to:

Immediate release of Eugene Thomas Pang from unlawful detention, or
Assignment of an alternate judge to conduct a prompt hearing on the contempt order;

Notification to Deputy Sheriff Victor Ortiz regarding the illegality of continued detention without due
process;

Preservation of the legal rights of the detained individual.
This filing is made in good faith and under all reserved rights and privileges.
If relief is not granted within a reasonable time (24 hours) according to 28 USC 2243, 1 reserve the right to

escalate this matter to the U.S. District Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania, seeking federal habeas
corpus relief under 28 U.S.C. § 2241.

Thank you for your attention to this urgent matter.

7'“1—) Yl a7 X

Respectfully,
All rights reserved, Without prejudice
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Victor Ortiz alexe house of kulikov

Deputy Sheriff of Berks County c/o 9329 Palmer House Avenue
633 Court St 3rd floor Las Vegas non-domestic RFD zip exempt
Reading, PA 19601 Nevada Republic

Without the UNITED STATES

Tracking: 9’5@61 07105‘l7~704,%60?f}0®é‘] Date: j—m)y 'Z,GT?L/‘/ 2025

Re: Emergency Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus and Motion to Vacate Criminal Contempt Order
Regarding: Eugene Thomas Pang (A fellow veteran)

Contempt Order Date: July 16, 2025

Issuing Judge: Hon. Eleni Dimitriou Geishauser

Docket# MJ-23105-CR-0000243-2025

Dear Victor Ortiz (Deputy Sheriff of Berks County):

Please accept this letter as an Emergency Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus and Motion to Vacate the
Criminal Contempt Order issued by Judge Eleni Dimitriou Geishauser on July 16, 2025, against the living
man Eugene Thomas Pang.

The Honorable Judge Geishauser is currently unavailable due to judicial vacation. The continued detention
of Eugene Thomas Pang, enforced by you Deputy Sheriff Victor Ortiz, without timely judicial review or
reconsideration, violates the Due Process Clause of the United States Constitution (Amendments V and XIV)

and corresponding provisions of the Pennsylvania Constitution.

I respectfully request that this Petition be filed of record and that immediate judicial relief be granted,
including but not limited to:

Immediate release of Eugene Thomas Pang from unlawful detention, or

Assignment of an alternate judge to conduct a prompt hearing on the contempt order;

Notification to Sheriff Victor Ortiz regarding the illegality of continued detention without due process;
Preservation of the legal rights of the detained individual.

This filing is made in good faith and under all reserved rights and privileges.

If relief is not granted within a reasonable time (24 hours) according to 28 USC 2243, I reserve the right to
escalate this matter to the U.S. District Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania, seeking federal habeas
corpus relief under 28 U.S.C. § 2241.

Thank you for your attention to this urgent matter.

7-29-2¢ 25 Respectfully,
. All rights reserved, Without prejudice
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Alvin B. Robinson alexe house of kulikov

Acting as District Judge c/0 9329 Palmer House Avenue
Berks County Court of Common Pleas Las Vegas non-domestic RFD zip exempt
633 Court Street Nevada Republic
Reading, PA 19601 Without the UNITED STATES
Tracking: 955"70 710627618602940 24 Date: 7— 29- 702

Re: Emergency Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus and Motion to Vacate Criminal Contempt Order
Regarding: Eugene Thomas Pang (A fellow veteran)

Contempt Order Date: July 16, 2025

Issuing Judge: Hon. Eleni Dimitriou Geishauser

Docket# MJ-23105-CR-0000243-2025

Dear Alvin B. Robinson:

Please accept this letter as an Emergency Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus and Motion to Vacate the
Criminal Contempt Order issued by Judge Eleni Dimitriou Geishauser on July 16, 2025, against the living
man Eugene Thomas Pang.

The Honorable Judge Geishauser is currently unavailable due to judicial vacation. The continued detention
of Eugene Thomas Pang, enforced by Deputy Sheriff Victor Ortiz, without timely judicial review or
reconsideration, violates the Due Process Clause of the United States Constitution (Amendments V and XIV)

and corresponding provisions of the Pennsylvania Constitution.

I respectfully request that this Petition be filed of record and that immediate judicial relief be granted,
including but not limited to:

Immediate release of Eugene Thomas Pang from unlawful detention, or
Assignment of an alternate judge to conduct a prompt hearing on the contempt order;

Notification to Deputy Sheriff Victor Ortiz regarding the illegality of continued detention without due
process;

Preservation of the legal rights of the detained individual.
This filing is made in good faith and under all reserved rights and privileges.
If relief is not granted within a reasonable time (24 hours) according to 28 USC 2243, I reserve the right to

escalate this matter to the U.S. District Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania, seeking federal habeas
corpus relief under 28 U.S.C. § 2241.

Thank you for your attention to this urgent matter.
1282025

Respectfully,
All rights reserved, Wlthout prejudice

alexe kulﬂ(ov C prlvate e wyrlght recorded 1976
A Next "ﬁend




\ﬁmvﬁm\ Kulikev
0\0 7529 Pulnes Houre Avenwe
Lo F\b%o&, hoh-domesdic
>\ eVada N&Qosz | c

mm “.m. Code 1726. Postage collected unlawfully.
. -S. Code 1701. Obstruction of mails generally.
8 U.S. Code 1702. Obstruction of correspondence.

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit o

ur website at www.usps.com?.

|

9589 0710 5270 18k0 2910 48

ofnw/
S »S%
022 Court Shet 34
Peading, PA 19604

w A receipt (this portion of the Certified Mail label).

widunique identifier for your mailpiece.

m Electronic verification of delivery or attempted
delivery.

w A record of delivery (including the recipient’s
signature) that is retained by the Postal Service™
for a specified period.

Certified Mail Fee

. a

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
[J Return Receipt (hardcopy) $
[[JReturn Receipt (electronic) $
[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery  $
] Aduit Signature Required $
[C]Adult Signature F d Delivery $

Post:
wow age ﬁ ﬂ

Total Postage and Fees ﬁv
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Q

B
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e

Important Reminders:

m You may purchase Certified Mail service with
First-Class Mail®, First-Class Package Service®,
or Priority Mail® service.

w Certified Mail service is not available for
international ma

w |nsurance coverage is not avaitable for purchase
with Certified Mail service. However, the purchase
of Certified Mail service does not change the
insurance coverage automatically included with
certain Priority Mail items.

w For an additional fee, and with a proper
endorsement on the mailpiece, you may request
the following services:

Moi To 2\ ,

©. Millec ShenfP

- Return receipt service, which provides a record
of delivery (including the recipient’s signature).

9589 0710 5270 L8LO 2910 48

LR S,

Mva\b\ ﬁ_bcﬁ

You can request a hardcopy return receipt or an
electronic version. For a hardcopy return receipt,
complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Return

Pea Iy . PA

PS Form 3800, January 2023 PSN 7530:02-000.9047

AGo

See Reverse for Instructions.

Receipt; attach PS Form 3811 to your mailpiece;

PS Form 3800, January 2023 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000

Gertified Mail service provides the following benefits:

for an electronic return receipt, see a retail

associate for assistance. To receive a duplicate

return receipt for no additional fee, present this

USPS®-postmarked Certified Mail receipt to the

retail associate.

- Restricted delivery service, which provides
delivery to the addressee specified by name, or
to the addressee’s authorized agent.

- Adult signature service, which requires the
signee to be at least 21 years of age (not
available at retail).

- Adult signature restricted delivery service, which

and provides delivery to the addressee specified

m To ensure that your Certified Mail receipt is
accepted as legal proof of mailing, it should bear a
USPS postmark. If you would like a postmark on
this Certified Mail receipt, please present your
Certified Mail item at a Post Office™ for
postmarking. ff you don’t need a postmark on this
Certified Mail receipt, detach the barcoded portion
of thi
apprepriate postage, and deposit the mailpiece.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt for your records.

First Class U.S. Mail
Statutory Non-Domestic Fully Pre- Paid NO POSTAGE |
Stat. st Law, Ch. 71, Sec. 23 NECESSARY IF

MAILED IN THE | |

Federal Offense to collect additional postage UNITED STATES
|

18 USC 1726 ("without the United States")

P. Milley
%O @N.LQ Cown
ﬂ _OOW

requires the signee to be at least 21 years of age

by name, or to the addressee’s authorized agent
(not available at retail).

label, affix it to the mailpiece, apply

9047 —
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

&O._. ._.< tmxo_hm m0<._n

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature

B Print your name and address on the reverse X

so that we can return the card to you.

I Agent
[ Addressee

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

B. Received by (Printed Name)

C. Date of Delivery

1. Article >Qa_.mmmmn to:

P Milles
\: ﬁw & forke Cow
%w»&v Cowrd Sheot %0 Flour

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:

[ No

%&&L\_«m\%b 19604

3.

Service Type

| [ Adult Signature
O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery

0 Certified Mail®
9590 9402 9243 4295 0278 69 m%o%;_ma Mail Restricted Delivery

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

9589 0710 5270 18k0O 2910 48

O Collect on Delivery
D Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery

red Mail

led Mail Restricted Delivery
| $500)

O Priority Mail Express®

_m_'\mmm_m»man Mail™
egistered Mail Restricted

Delivery

[ Signature Confirmation™
O Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

+ PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

USPS TRACKING # _ = =

9590 9402 9243 4295 0278 7k

Domestic Return Receipt
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